APN: 001-122-29

After Recording, Return and **Mail Tax Statements To:** 

PRINCE TRUST AND NNP TRUST P. O. Box 232 **Pioche, NV. 89043** 

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 2021-160693 RPTT:\$243.75 Rec:\$37.00 06/21/2021 01:49 PM Total:\$280.75 NNP TRUST

Pgs=3 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

GENE G GIRARD and KAREN J GIRARD, Trustees of the Gene G Girard and Karen J Girard Revocable Living Trust dated November 24, 1997, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM TO:

FAUSTINA MONTOYA PRINCE, Trustee of the PRINCE FAMILY TRUST dated October 6, 1997 AND NNP TRUST AS TENANTS IN COMMON

All of their interest in the following described real estate situated in County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

1 1/3 LOTS - ALL of LOT 78, and the adjoining 1/3 Lot 79 (being the northwesterly 8-1/3 feet thereof) in BLOCK numbered Twenty-three (23) in the Town of PIOCHE, NEVADA, as said lots and blocks are delineated on the official plat of said town, now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and further particular description.

Together with any and all buildings and improvement situated thereon. Subject to the Reservations, Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants Rights, Rights of Way and Easements that are now of record, if any. Acknowledging Lot Lines of Pioche, Nevada shown of the Lincoln County Nevada tax parcel viewer are for reference only.

Lincoln County, Nevada Assessor's Parcel Number: 001-122-29

Commonly known as: 845 Main St. Pioche, NV 89043

GENE G GIRARD and KAREN J GIRARD, Trustees of Gene G Girard and Karen J Girard Revocable Living Trust dated November 24, 1997,

**Loose Notary Certificate Attached** 

## APN 001-122-29

She Ishnal Koven & Grand

Gene G Girard and Karen J Girard Trustees of Gene G Girard and Karen J Girard Revocable Living Trust Dated November 24, 1997

State of Nevada

**County of Lincoln** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me the 2ls+ day of June 2021,

By Gene G and Karen J Girard



(Signature of notarial officer)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			$\wedge$
	a) 001-122-29			
	b)			\ \
	c)			\ \
	d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property:	[		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. F	Res.	FOR RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		Book:	Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	- 1	Date of Recording:	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	; {	Notes:	
	Other		20 (	00
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	and the same of th	\$ 62,500	0××
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty)		)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ -24	3
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$ <u>24</u>	3 兹
<u>4.</u>	If Exemption Claimed:	<b>\</b> .	) )	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section	on	•
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		$\setminus$ / /	<del></del>
_	D ('11' / D / 1 ' / C 1	<b>N</b> _	0/	<del></del>
٥.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		_%	
NID	The undersigned declares and acknowledges		7	V - 2
	RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information			
	formation and belief, and can be supported by do			
	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the part emption, or other determination of additional tax			
	e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	ii.	76.	•
	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount			i Seliei sliali de
JOI	mry and severally hapte for any additional amoun	III OW		
Sic	inature the bold		Canacity TK	NS7-2-
J.E		7		<u> </u>
Sie	gnature JM M/2	/	Capacity To	45/E54
/		/	cupatity	
	SELVER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
	(REOUIRED)		(REOU	
Pri	nt Name: GENE & KARIN GIRARD LIVE TVOIT	Prin	Name: PriNCE TA	MILITAUST INNEXES
	dress: 1808 Tower INC Masa Ave		ress: PO Ro	x/2>2
	y: Hendinson		Piedo	<del>a) =</del>
Sta		State	1 1 1 1 7 7 7	Zip: 89047
7	\			
CC	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORI	DING	(required if not s	<u>eller or buyer)</u>
Pri	nt Name:	Escr	ow #:	
Αd	dress:		<del></del>	<del></del>
Cit	v·	State	e: Zir	<b>)•</b>